

THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL **REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA**

MEDIA SUMMARY – JUDGMENT DELIVERED IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEAL

From: The Registrar, Supreme Court of Appeal

Date: 28 November 2007

Status: Immediate

O F Appels v The State

The Supreme Court of Appeal today gave judgment dismissing the appeal by Owen Appels against his conviction by the Regional Court, Kimberley for the murder of Mrs Brenda Guys on 15 February 2003.

--- end ---